IM-P148-37 CMGT Issue 5 1
CA44, CA44S, CA46 and CA46S Air and Gas Traps
1. Safety information
2. General product information
3. Installation
4. Commissioning
5. Operation
6. Maintenance

 °
C
A
BD C
2.2.2 Pressure / temperature limits
CA44
CA44S
IM-P148-37 CMGT Issue 5 9
CA44, CA44S, CA46 and CA46S Air and Gas Traps
Δ PMX - Maximum differential pressure
Depending on the specific gravity of the liquid being drained.
Trap
Specific gravity
1.0 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.6
Maximum differential pressure bar (psi)
CA44-32 32.0 (464.00) 32.0 (464.00) 29.0 (420.50) 20.0 (290.00) 12.0 (174.00)
CA44S-4.5 4.5 (65.25) 4.5 (65.25) 4.5 (65.25) 3.4 (49.30) 2.0 (29.00)
CA44S-10 10.0 (145.00) 9.5 (137.75) 6.8 (98.60) 5.5 (79.75) 3.4 (49.30)
CA44S-14 14.0 (203.00) 14.0 (203.00) 11.0 (159.50) 8.0 (116.00) 5.0 (72.50)
CA44S-21 21.0 (304.50) 19.0 (275.50) 15.0 (217.50) 10.0 (145.00) 6.5 (94.25)
CA44S-32 32.0 (464.00) 30.0 (435.00) 23.0 (333.50) 16.5 (239.25) 10.0 (145.00)
IM-P148-37 CMGT Issue 510
CA44, CA44S, CA46 and CA46S Air and Gas Traps
2.3.1 Sizes and pipe connections
CA46

PMO Maximum operating pressure 40 bar g (580 psi g)
TMO Maximum operating temperature 400 °C (752 °F)
PMX Maximum differential pressure 32 bar g (464 psi g)
Minimum operating temperature 0 °C (32 °F)
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of:
PN40 60 bar g (870 psi g)
ASME 300 60 bar g (870 psi g)
ASME 150 30 bar g (435 psi g)
JIS / KS 20K 49 bar g (710.5 psi g)
Δ PMX - Maximum differential pressure
Depending on the specific gravity of the liquid being drained.
Trap
Specific gravity
1.0 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.6
Maximum differential pressure bar (psi)
CA46-32 32.0 (464.00) 32.0 (464.00) 29.0 (420.50) 20.0 (290.00) 12.0 (174.00)
CA46S-4.5 4.5 (65.25) 4.5 (65.25) 4.5 (65.25) 3.4 (49.30) 2.0 (29.00)
CA46S-10 10.0 (145.00) 9.5 (137.75) 6.8 (98.60) 5.5 (79.75) 3.4 (49.30)
CA46S-14 14.0 (203.00) 14.0 (203.00) 11.0 (159.50) 8.0 (116.00) 5.0 (72.50)
CA46S-21 21.0 (304.50) 19.0 (275.50) 15.0 (217.50) 10.0 (145.00) 6.5 (94.25)
CA46S-32 32.0 (464.00) 30.0 (435.00) 23.0 (333.50) 16.5 (239.25) 10.0 (145.00)
2.3.2 Pressure / temperature limits - CA46
IM-P148-37 CMGT Issue 512
CA44, CA44S, CA46 and CA46S Air and Gas Traps
2.3.3 Pressure / temperature limits - CA46S